
East Central Cross Country Invitational 
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 3, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Division I

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 27 1 2 4 9 11 15 16 20:42.1 1:44.5
2 Batesville 36 5 6 7 8 10 12 14 21:05.6 0:30.9
3 Mt Notre Dame 70 3 13 17 18 19 20 21 22:01.3 2:27.3

Incomplete Teams: Connersville

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
1 Callie Bentley, 9 19:47.9
2 Anabelle McDonald, 1220:12.9
4 Rachel Campbell, 12 20:43.4
9 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:14.0
11 Emily Klem, 10 21:32.3
15 Emma Hartley, 12 22:04.9
16 Kendall Pflum, 11 22:18.5

Total Time = 1:43:30.5     Total Places = 27

2. Batesville
5 Sophie Myers, 12 20:49.2
6 Kaylynn Bedel, 10 21:02.2
7 Kaylie Raver, 11 21:06.7
8 Lexiyne Harris, 9 21:09.9
10 Ava Hanson, 12 21:20.0
12 Charlotte Trossman, 9 21:47.4
14 Megan Allgeier, 11 21:58.6

Total Time = 1:45:28.0     Total Places = 36

3. Mt Notre Dame
3 Natalie Keller, 12 20:23.8
13 Ryley Horvath, 11 21:56.6
17 Grace Campbell, 11 22:24.4
18 Johanna Keller, 11 22:30.5
19 Kate Zielinski, 10 22:51.1
20 Savannah Wilber, 11 22:53.5
21 Janie Deglow, 9 22:57.5

Total Time = 1:50:06.4     Total Places = 70



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Callie Bentley, 9 19:47.9 East Central
2 2 Anabelle McDonald, 1220:12.9 East Central
3 3 Natalie Keller, 12 20:23.8 Mt Notre Dame
4 4 Rachel Campbell, 12 20:43.4 East Central
5 5 Sophie Myers, 12 20:49.2 Batesville
6 6 Kaylynn Bedel, 10 21:02.2 Batesville
7 7 Kaylie Raver, 11 21:06.7 Batesville
8 8 Lexiyne Harris, 9 21:09.9 Batesville
9 9 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:14.0 East Central
10 10 Ava Hanson, 12 21:20.0 Batesville
11 11 Emily Klem, 10 21:32.3 East Central
12 12 Charlotte Trossman, 9 21:47.4 Batesville
13 13 Ryley Horvath, 11 21:56.6 Mt Notre Dame
14 14 Megan Allgeier, 11 21:58.6 Batesville
15 15 Emma Hartley, 12 22:04.9 East Central
16 16 Kendall Pflum, 11 22:18.5 East Central
17 17 Grace Campbell, 11 22:24.4 Mt Notre Dame
18 18 Johanna Keller, 11 22:30.5 Mt Notre Dame
19 19 Kate Zielinski, 10 22:51.1 Mt Notre Dame
20 20 Savannah Wilber, 11 22:53.5 Mt Notre Dame
21 21 Janie Deglow, 9 22:57.5 Mt Notre Dame
22 RayKya Dixon, 11 23:00.7 Connersville
23 Abigail Struewing, 11 23:18.7 Connersville
24 Bryanne Lucas, 9 27:30.0 Connersville


